
2022 Purdue Baseball

Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of May 01, 2022)

(vs. MICH Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Big Ten: 2-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 BOLTON Jr., Mike  . 6 0 0 3-3 10 2 6 0 1 0 2 8  . 8 0 0 2 1 2 0  . 6 9 2 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000

 8 VIOLA, Troy  . 5 8 3 3-3 12 6 7 0 0 2 7 13 1.083 1 2 2 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000

15 WASHINGTON, Curtis  . 4 6 7 3-3 15 4 7 0 1 0 4 9  . 6 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000

23 TOETZ, Paul  . 4 2 9 3-3 14 6 6 2 0 0 5 8  . 5 7 1 1 0 1 2  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000

20 JARVIS, Jake  . 4 2 9 3-3 7 0 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 4 2 9 1 2 3 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 4 THOMPSON, Cam  . 3 6 4 3-3 11 3 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 4 5 5 0 2 2 0  . 4 0 0 2 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000

 5 ALBRECHT, Evan  . 3 3 3 3-3 12 3 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 3 3 3 1 2 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 1-1 3 4 0 1.000

10 VALDEZ, CJ  . 1 6 7 3-3 12 3 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 4 1 7 2 0 3 1  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

29 LANZAROTE, Pablo  . 1 2 5 2-1 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000

--------------------

22 RAMIREZ, Steve  . 4 0 0 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

27 FIRESTONE, Jack  . 3 3 3 1-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 3 HASTON, Tanner  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

19 CLOHISY, Pat  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 9 1 3 110 32 43 4 2 3 29 60  . 5 4 5 10 9 20 3  . 4 7 0 3 0 5-5 81 13 0 1.000

Opponents  . 2 9 8 3 114 21 34 6 0 4 21 52  . 4 5 6 4 4 36 1  . 3 4 4 0 0 3-3 75 29 3  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (25), Opp (20). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), ALBRECHT 1. Picked off - WASHINGTON 1, JARVIS 1.

(vs. MICH Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

48 LOHMAN, Griffin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

32 BACKER, CJ  1 . 8 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 1 1 0 8 0 0 1  . 1 7 6 0 1 0 0 0

46 WENDELL, Wyatt  3 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 2 2 0 8 1 0 0  . 2 1 7 0 1 0 0 0

33 WEINS, Landon  6 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 3.0 5 2 2 1 3 2 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 0

35 WANSING, Troy 15.75 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 7 7 7 0 5 2 0 1  . 3 6 8 0 1 0 0 0

--------------------

16 DANIEL, Nolan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

14 STEPHEN, Khal 11.57 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 1  . 4 1 7 0 0 0 0 0

45 JACKSON, Jett 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 DANZEISEN, Logan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 HILDEBRAND, Eric 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 0  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 0 0 2-1 3 3 0 0/0 1 27.0 34 21 21 4 36 6 0 4  . 2 9 8 0 4 0 0 0

Opponents  9 . 3 6 1-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 25.0 43 32 26 10 20 4 2 3  . 3 9 1 5 9 0 3 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT - LANZAROTE (3-3), BACKER (2-2), DANZEISEN (1-1).



2022 Purdue Baseball

Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of May 01, 2022)

(vs. MICH Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 LANZAROTE, Pablo 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

 4 THOMPSON, Cam 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 WASHINGTON, Curtis 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 RAMIREZ, Steve 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 TOETZ, Paul 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 ALBRECHT, Evan 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 BOLTON Jr., Mike 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 VIOLA, Troy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 JARVIS, Jake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 WENDELL, Wyatt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 HASTON, Tanner 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 JACKSON, Jett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 FIRESTONE, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 WEINS, Landon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 CLOHISY, Pat 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 STEPHEN, Khal 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 BACKER, CJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

35 WANSING, Troy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 VALDEZ, CJ 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 DANZEISEN, Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

16 DANIEL, Nolan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 LOHMAN, Griffin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 HILDEBRAND, Eric 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 94 81 13 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 107 75 29 3  . 9 7 2 3 5 0 1.000 2 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


